1 Publication Order Number:
MCR8DSM/D
MCR8DSM, MCR8DSN
Preferred Device
Sensitive Gate
Silicon Controlled Rectifiers
Reverse Blocking Thyristors
Designed for high volume, low cost, industrial and consumer

4. Pulse Test; Pulse Width ≤ 2.0 msec, Duty Cycle ≤ 2%.
5. RGK current not included in measurements.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MCR8DSMT4 DPAK
2500 / Tape & Reel
MCR8DSMT4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
MCR8DSNT4 DPAK
MCR8DSNT4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2 Publication Order Number:
MCR8DSM/D
Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.